

FOI Ref

10655

Response sent

01 Apr 2022

(CCC) Number of Council staff

Can I have the staff numbers within your organisation?

These can be approximates and do not need to be exact, and will EXCLUDE schools

Detail of Staff
Numbers

Total Number of Staff in the Council

Total number of Laptops, PCs and thin clients

Total number of IT staff in the IT department

Total Wage bill for IT department, Including Employers National Insurance.

What is your council type? • Unitary authorities in shire areas

- London boroughs
- metropolitan boroughs
- County councils
- District,
- Borough
- City councils
- Parish, community and town councils

Response

1 - Can I have the staff numbers within your organisation? – CCC Headcount at 11 March was 832

These can be approximates and do not need to be exact, and will EXCLUDE schools

2 - Detail of Staff – this question needs to be clarified (sent clarification request on 31/03/22).

3 - Total Number of Staff in the Council - CCC Headcount at 11 March was 832

4 - Total number of Laptops, PCs and thin clients - 683 Laptops/Tablets

54 Desktops

0 Thin Clients

5- Total number of IT staff in the IT department - City do not have an IT Department – this is outsourced/contracted out to 3C ICT who are HDC employees.

Technically therefore these is a £0 wage bill for the IT Department.

FOI Ref

10655

Response sent

01 Apr 2022

6 - Total Wage bill for IT department, Including Employers National Insurance –
See answer to question 5

7 - What is your council type? – District

- Unitary authorities in shire areas
- London boroughs
- metropolitan boroughs
- County councils
- District,
- Borough
- City councils
- Parish, community and town councils

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk